ICAR-CAZRI recognized for outstanding contribution to KRISHI Portal

Knowledge based Resources Information Systems Hub for Innovations in agriculture (KRISHI) is an initiative of Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) to bring its knowledge resources to all stakeholders at one place. The portal is being developed as a centralized data repository system of ICAR consisting of Publications, Technologies, Geo-spatial data and Data generated through Experiments/ Surveys/ Observational studies.

ICAR-CAZRI has so far contributed 2345 publications, 57 data inventories, 53 technologies, four videos and one Mobile App to the KRISHI Portal. The proactive implementation of ICAR research data management guidelines and uploading of all publications and technologies by ICAR-CAZRI was recognized during **Fourth National Workshop of Officer Incharge, Data Management** (ICAR Research Data Repository for Knowledge Management Initiative/ KRISHI)" organized by ICAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute (IASRI), New Delhi at NAS Complex from 10-11 December 2019. The Appreciation Certificate was given by Dr. Trilochan Mohapatra, Secretary (DARE) and DG (ICAR). Dr. B. L. Manjunatha, Nodal Officer of KRISHI Portal received the appreciation certificate on behalf of the institute.

Management भारतीय कषि अनसंधान परिष INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH ment) भा.कृ.अनु.प. में ज्ञान संवर्धन के लिए अनुसंघान आंकड़ों का कोष ICAR Research Data Repository for Knowledge Management CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION प्रशंसा पत्र यह प्रशंसा पत्र मा.कृ.जनु.प...केन्द्रीय सुष्क क्षेत्र This certificate of appreciation is अनुसंघान संस्थान, जोपपुर को मा.कृ.जनु.प. ICAR-Central Arid Zone अनुसंघानिक आंकड़ों के प्रयंशन दिशानिर्देशों के सांग्रेज्य विज्ञायवान एवं प्रौषीनिकियां अपलोड करने में योगवान प्रकारत पूर्व प्रौषीनिकियां अपलोड करने में योगवान के उप प्रवात किया बजा है proactively Data nd uploading ान किया जाता है 6 years in KRISHI Po Si (आए. मी. 3 (के. अलग ग़निदेशक (कृषि शि (R.C. Agrawal (K. AI tural Educati DDG (Natural Resource Managen दिनांक : 10 दिसंबर 2019 Date: 10 December 2019